

Shri Mahantswami Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya, Ausa Tq.Ausa Dist.Latur

(Affiliated to Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded)

NAAC Reaccredited "B" Grade (2nd Cycle)

Best Principal Award 2021 by SRTMUN

(UG-Arts, Commerce & Science)

Est. Year: 1971

Criteria 6- GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT

Criterion 3	Description	Download
6.1	Institutional Vision and Leadership	Link
6.2	Strategy Development and Deployment	Link
6.3	Faculty Empowerment Strategies	Link
6.4	Financial Management and Resource Mobilization	Link
6.5	Internal Quality Assurance System	

6.2 Strategy Development and Deployment

Sr. No.	Description	Download
6.2.1	The institutional Strategic/ perspective plan is effectively deployed	Link
6.2.2	The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment and service rules, procedures, etc.	Link
6.2.3	Implementation of e-governance in areas of operation Administration Finance and Accounts Student Admission and Support Examination	Link

DOCUMENTS

6.2 Strategy Development and Deployment

6.2.2 - The functioning of the institutional bodies is effective and efficient as visible from policies, administrative setup, appointment and service rules, procedures, etc.





Shri Mahantswami Shikshan Prasarak Mandals
Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya, Ausa
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Criterion-VI

6.2.2 - Implementation of e-governance in areas of operation

1



Shri Mahantswami Shikshan Prasarak Mandals Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya, Ausa Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Name of Metrics: 6.2.2

Name of the criteria Head: Dr. S.T. Nakade

Contents of the file:

Sr. No.	File Description	Page No.
1	AMC Charges(25%on Software Net Price)	

Part B) IQAC verification Report

- · Authentic data with tagging completed. Yes/No
- · Enclosed supporting documents Yes/No
- This file is satisfactorily completed yes/No

ď



Shri Mahantswami Shikshan Prasarak Mandals

Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya, Ausa Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)



Date:21/06/2022

Bill No.241

AMC BILL

To, The principal, Shri Kemerswami Mahavidyalaya Ausa Latur

Subject: Regarding Annual Maintenance Charges from E-Prashasan.

As per subject mentioned above, we would like to inform about A.M.C. of E. Prashasan. This system has been installed at your school/institute on as fisted below:

Sr. No.	School Name	Address	Amount (Rs.)
1	Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya Ausa	Latur	45,000/-
	NET PRICE		45,000/-

As per service level agreement, you are supposed to pay A.M.C. from second year onwards.

AMC Charges (25% on Software Net Price)	GST (18%)	Total Payable Charges
Rs.11,250/-	Hs.2,025/-	Rs.13,275/-

Total Amount: Rs.13,275/-

ed & Seventy-Five Rupees Only.

Company Account Details: INGENIO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD Account Number: \$611414772 (Current Account) IFSC Code: KKBK0001751, Bank & Branch: Kotak Mahindra Bank, Pune.

Terms and conditions for A.M.C.
Complete Payment should be made in advance by Cheque/Cash/NEFT only. In order to have uninterrupted service, Request to pay it as soon as possible.

Thanks & Regards, Prakash Mikam, C.R.M. Head, Ingenio Technologies.



INGENIO TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD. Office no. 501, Samarth House, Near Shell Petrol Pump, Warje, Pune-411058 www.cprashasan.com/7275004262



Shri Mahantswami Shikshan Prasarak Mandals Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalaya, Ausa Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

WPS Office: Complete office suite with PDF editor

Here's the link to the file:

https://in.docworkspace.com/d/sIPfkj92-Ac7N-K0G?sa=00&st=0t

Get WPS Office for PC:

https://www.wps.com/d/?from=t

IQAC Co-ordinator Shri Kumarswami Mahavidyalo

Shri Kumarswanti Mahavidyalaya Ausa Dist Latur